Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.3-532E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 06 51
Proportional-
 pressure relief valves
APPLICATION
The valve has its application in hydraulic sy-
stems, in which the pressure frequently has

PARTS LIST .................................................2
ACCESSORIES............................................2
TYPE CODE
 B V I PM22 - - #
Pressure relief valve
Pilot operated
Proportional inverse
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Standard nominal pressure p
N
 =   20 bar   20 p
N
 = 160 bar 160
ranges: p
N
 =   40 bar   40 p
N
 = 200 bar 200
 p
N
 =   63 bar   63 p
N
 = 350 bar 350
 p
N
 = 100 bar 100
Standard nominal voltage: U
N
 = 12 VDC G12
 U
N
 = 24 VDC G24
Design-Index (Subject to change)
• Data sheet is valid from design-index # 2 on
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
 pressure tight
Standard-nominal voltage  U
N
 = 12 VDC U
N
= 24 VDC
Limiting current  I
G
 = 1250 mA I
G
 = 680 mA
Relative duty factor 100% DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class IP 65 acc. to EN 60 529
Connection / Power supply Over device plug connection to
 ISO 4400 / DIN 43 650 (2P+E)
Other electrical specifi cations see data sheet 1.1-117
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.3-532E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 06 51
Proportional-
 pressure relief valves
DIMENSIONS / SECTIONAL DRAWINGS
Cavity drawing to
ISO 7789–22–02–0–98
For detailed cavity drawing and cavity tools see
data sheet 2.13-1003
ACCESSORIES
Cartridge built-in fl ange- or sandwich body
Flange/Sandwichplate Register  2.3
Proportional amplifi er Register  1.13
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
10 256.3497 Proportional solenoid PI35V-G24-M152
 256. … Proportional solenoid PI35V-G12-M152
15 253.8012 Manual override HB4,5-H44
 123.9030 Clamp cap